## 506478019 01/29/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6524795

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name			
TIANJIN FUNAYUAN	CHUANG T	ECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.		12/21/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	GUIZH	GUIZHOU FUNAYUANCHUANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.				
Street Address:	Electro China	Electronic Information Industry Park,Guian New District, Guizhou Province, China				
City:	Guizho	Guizhou				
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA				
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		Number				
Property Type						
Patent Number:		8982461				
CORRESPONDENCE	Ε DATA					
Fax Number: (		(213)426-1788				
		the e-mail address first; ; if that is unsuccessful,				
		2134261771	-	_		
			a-proce@scienbizip.com,eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com,eoa-procc@scienbizippc.c			
•						
			0 S. HOPE STREET, SUITE 2825 DS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071			
Address Line 4.		LUS ANGELES, CALIFOR	MA 90071			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		US46699				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TUNG-YUN MCNAL	TUNG-YUN MCNALLY			
SIGNATURE:		/Tung-Yun McNally/	/Tung-Yun McNally/			
DATE SIGNED:		01/29/2021				
Total Attachments: 2						
Total Attachments: 2 source=US4669921011	12transfer#p	page1.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, TIANJIN FUNAYUANCHUANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at C15 Bld., Haiyun Street 80#, TEDA TIANJIN, Tianjin City, China, P.R.C. is the owners of the U.S. patents listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Patent No.	Issue Date	Assignment Recorded	
	15500 1200	Reel	Frame
D697,500	2014/01/14	031043	0291
8,922,517	2014/12/30	030512	0310
8,922,516	2014/12/30	030098	0921
8,982,085	2015/03/17	031326	0750
8,982,461	2015/03/17	029545	0450
8,982,301	2015/03/17	030291	0066
9,036,115	2015/05/19	030291	0081
9,057,904	2015/06/16	030291	0088
9,075,489	2015/07/07	033416	0421
9,151,977	2015/10/06	030016	0841
9,250,464	2016/02/02	031058	0188
9,256,300	2016/02/09	031990	0457
9,256,095	2016/02/09	030016	0693
9,262,008	2016/02/16	031910	0286
9,329,740	2016/05/03	031910	0280
9,329,733	2016/05/03	030512	0313
9,360,973	2016/06/07	030689	0248
9,405,420	2016/08/02	034273	0569
9,547,030	2017/01/17	031901	0122
9,569,051	2017/02/14	034780	0612

GUIZHOU FUNAYUANCHUANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at Electronic Information Industry Park, Guian New District, Guizhou Province, China, P.R.C. is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patents to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TIANJIN FUNAYUANCHUANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. hereby sell, assign and transfer to GUIZHOU FUNAYUANCHUANG

1

PATENT REEL: 055084 FRAME: 0781 TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the patents listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to GUIZHOU FUNAYUANCHUANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

TIANJIN FUNAYUANCHUANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents listed above, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

TIANJIN FUNAYUANCHUANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patents listed above, and if GUIZHOU FUNAYUANCHUANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. or its assignee, desires to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that they will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this 21 day of Dec. 2020

TIANJIN FUNAYUANCHUANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Chun-Chieh Wang By: Name: Chun-Chieh Wang

Title: Authorized Representative

2